NOT

SPECIFIED /OTHER

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT iD CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicabie)
035 See Block 16C 03FENG0571

6. ISSUED BY CODE 01601 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than ffem 6) CODE IO 1601

SPRO SPRO

US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

SPRO SPRO

500 COMMERCE ROAD EAST US 492
NEW ORLEANS LA 70123

300 COMMERCE ROAD EAST US 492
NEW ORLEANS LA 70123

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sfrest, county, Stafe and 2If* Cods)

DELTHA-CRITIQUE JOINT VENTURE
ATTN EARL WASHINGTON

900 COMMERCE ROAD EAST

NEW ORLEANS LA 70123

{x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B, DATED (SEEITEM 11)

CODE 128204208 FACILITY CODE

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NQ.
%X |DE-AC%6-06P092716

10B. DATED {SEE [TEM 11)
08/11/2006

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO Al

MENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

[Dis extended, [_Jis not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following metheds: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or {c) By
separate letier or telegram which inchudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment nurmbers. FAILURE QF YQUR AGCKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECENED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire fo change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided sach telegram or letter makes reference

to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received pricr to the opening hour and date specified.

12. AGCOUNTING AND APPRCPRIATION DATA (If required)
I012

Net Increase:

$250,000.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRAGT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

| A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TC: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MOBIFIED TQ REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, atc,) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

X FAR 52.216-7, AND 52.232-22

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify lype of modification and authorily)

E.IMPORTANT:  Centractor [isnot,  [X]is required to sign this document and retum 1 copies 1o the issuing office.

14. DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Qrganized by UCF section headings, inciuding solicitation/contract subject matter where faasible.)

Tax ID Number:

DUNS Number: 128204208

A. The purpcse of this modification is as
follows:

1) The total available funds are increased by

250,000 from $7,566,471.00 to $7,816,471.00 for
payment of allowable cost from the contract award

through July 31, 200S.

2. Consultant Services not to exceed $218,958.00

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 104, as heretofors changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or prin)

Joyce B. Francois

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

[Signature of person authorized to sign)

15C. DATE SIGNED

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

Signature on File

03/19/2009

(Signalure of Can!vr.;EEEgi Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previcus edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prascribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER



NOT SPECI FI ED / OTHER

CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
DE- AC96- 06PC92716/ 035

PAGE OF
2 | 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
DELTHA- CRI TI QUE JO NT VENTURE

ITEM NO.

(A

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

(B)

QUANTITY

(O

UNIT

D)

UNIT PRICE

(B

AMOUNT

(F)

00009

to devel op an I ndependent Peer Review of the
Reliability, Availability, and Maintainability
(RAM Program at the Strategic Petrol eum Reserve
(SPR); and Custoner Survey Services not to exceed
$9, 818. 00.

3) The total estimated cost of this contract for
the Base Period is increased by $217,883.00 from
$8, 010, 135.00 to $8,228,018.00. The Base Fee is
i ncreased by $10,895.00 from $14, 148.00 to
$25,043.00. The Perfornmance Fee renmai ns sane at
$541,553.00. The total cost and fee is increased
by $228, 778.00 from $8, 565, 836.00 to

$8, 794, 614. 00.

4) Attachnent Section B, B.4 is enclosed.

5) Al other terns and conditions renain sane.

Subj to Retent: N

Delivery Location Code: 01601
SPRO

US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

SPRO

900 COMMERCE RQOAD EAST US 492
NEW ORLEANS LA 70123

Fund: 00400 Appr Year: 2009 Allottee: 37 Report
Entity: 450204 oject Cass: 25200 Program
1610698 Project: 0000000 WO 0000000 Local Use:
0450511

FOB: Destination

Peri od of Performance: 08/11/2006 to 10/31/2009

Add Item 00009 as foll ows:
I ndependent revi ew of the SPR RAM Program

Line item val ue is: $250, 000. 00
Increnental |y Funded Anpunt: $250, 000. 00

250, 000. 00

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

NOT SPECI FI ED / OTHER

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110





